
5 George Williams Cadog Davies Ford Escort

1st 9 Rob Stephens Kieran Price Ford Escort

2nd 2 Ieaun Evans Dafydd-Sion Lloyd Ford Escort

3rd 4 John Davies Eurig Davies Peugeot 206

1st 13 Tomos Evans Emyr Jones Ford Escort

2nd 22 Nathan Summers Scott Marshall Ford Escort

3rd 28 Galen Howells Dan Johnson Ford Escort

1st 54 Rhodri Lewis Trystan Leyshon Citroen Saxo

2nd 48 Osian Jones Llyr Davies Nissan Micra

3rd 64 Joseph Thomas Dilwyn John Ford Escort RS2000

1st 80 Barry Quibell David Lee Ford Escort

2nd 74 Carwyn Jones Steffan Thomas Proton Compact

3rd 84 Kieran Jones Iwan Twigg MG ZR

20 Michael Roberts Natasha Roberts Ford Escort

44 Gwion Huw Jones Iolo Dafydd Hughes Nissan Micra

76 Llion Steffan Williams

Class 2 - Experts

 + Cath Williams Catering

Highest Placed Navigator Aged Under 21

The Gareth 'Jaffa' Roberts Award

AUTUMN ROAD RALLY

Carmarthen MC - 23rd/24th September 2023

AWARD WINNERS

Highest Placed Under 1400cc Car

Class 1 - Masters

1st OVERALL

Sponsored by John Morgan Autoparts

Highest Placed Mixed/Ladies Crew

Class 3 - Semi-Experts

Class 4 - Novices

Results by rallyroots.com



  AUTUMN RALLY ROAD
Sponsored by John Morgan Autoparts +

Cath Williams Catering
Carmarthen MC - 23rd/24th September 2023

CLASS POSITIONS

5 George Williams Cadog Davies Ford Escort 7:28 1

9 Rob Stephens Kieran Price Ford Escort 7:33 2 1

2 Ieaun Evans Dafydd-Sion Lloyd Ford Escort 8:20 3 2

4 John Davies Eurig Davies Peugeot 206 8:47 4 3

3 Arwel Hughes-Jones Dylan John Williams Ford Escort 10:40 5 4

15 Steve Knibbs Gerwyn Barry Proton Satria 12:17 7 5

12 Arwel Evans Moi Williams Ford Escort 17:53 10 6

18 Jason Davies Aled Richards Peugeot 205 20:03 12 7

6 Richard Jerman Ian Beamond Ford Escort 44:54 31 8

13 Tomos Evans Emyr Jones Ford Escort 11:50 6 1

22 Nathan Summers Scott Marshall Ford Escort 16:44 8 2

28 Galen Howells Dan Johnson Ford Escort 17:25 9 3

21 Matthew Davies Justin Davies Ford Escort 18:15 11 4

25 Richard Milo James Joanna Bond-James MG ZR 20:03 13 5

20 Michael Roberts Natasha Roberts Ford Escort 20:38 15 6

44 Gwion Huw Jones Iolo Dafydd Hughes Nissan Micra 22:27 17 7

37 Chris Jones Sean Jones Vauxhall Astra GTE 23:53 18 8

46 Rhydian Bentley Byron Jones MG ZR 33:24 23 9

8 Martin Curzon Richard Williams Ford Escort 35:13 26 10

45 Gethin Jones Lews Griffiths Mazda MX5 40:59 29 11

39 Malcolm Jones Ryan 'Sheep' Jones Nissan Almera 41:39 30 12

24 Rhodri Evans Ian Taylor Peugeot 206 15 19:23 37 13

54 Rhodri Lewis Trystan Leyshon Citroen Saxo 20:28 14 1

48 Osian Jones Llyr Davies Nissan Micra 21:21 16 2

64 Joseph Thomas Dilwyn John Ford Escort RS2000 25:07 19 3

50 Steffan Evans Gethin Evans Subaru Impreza 27:23 20 4

66 Huw Richards James Phillips Subaru Impreza 29:26 21 5

62 Emyr Morgan Tjay Lewis Ford Sierra 31:50 22 6

58 Gareth Owen Craig Mills Proton Personna 34:58 24 7

57 Rhys Jenkins Jamie Clifford-Jones Citroen Xsara VTS 39:08 28 8

67 Sam Ducroq Rhys Jones Vauxhall Nova 46:54 32 9

69 Robert Mangano Steve Weston Renault Clio 56:11 35 10

No. Driver Navigator Car
Total

Penalty

Class 1 - Masters

Class 2 - Experts

Class 3 - Semi-Experts

Fails
Class

Pos

o/a

Pos

Results by rallyroots.com



  AUTUMN RALLY ROAD
Sponsored by John Morgan Autoparts +

Cath Williams Catering
Carmarthen MC - 23rd/24th September 2023

CLASS POSITIONS

No. Driver Navigator Car
Total

Penalty
Fails

Class

Pos

o/a

Pos

80 Barry Quibell David Lee Ford Escort 35:06 25 1

74 Carwyn Jones Steffan Thomas Proton Compact 35:45 27 2

84 Kieran Jones Iwan Twigg MG ZR 49:52 33 3

75 Ben Saunders Mark Stainton Peugeot 205 GTi 50:49 34 4

76 Arthur Jones Llion Steffan Williams Ford Fiesta ST 1 48:31 36 5

73 Euros Williams Sion Davies Nissan Micra 20 47:07 38 6

Class 4 - Novices

Results by rallyroots.com



AUTUMN ROAD RALLY

Sponsored by John Morgan Autoparts + Cath Williams Catering
Carmarthen MC - 23rd/24th September 2023

POSITIONS AT PETROL

No. Driver Navigator Car Class Fails Time Pos Cls Pos

5 George Williams Cadog Davies Ford Escort M 5:14 1

9 Rob Stephens Kieran Price Ford Escort M 5:25 2 1 0:11 0:11

4 John Davies Eurig Davies Peugeot 206 M 5:47 3 2 0:33 0:22

6 Richard Jerman Ian Beamond Ford Escort M 6:36 4 3 1:22 0:49

2 Ieaun Evans Dafydd-Sion Lloyd Ford Escort M 6:44 5 4 1:30 0:08

3 Arwel Hughes-Jones Dylan John Williams Ford Escort M 8:25 6 5 3:11 1:41

13 Tomos Evans Emyr Jones Ford Escort E 8:31 7 1 3:17 0:06

15 Steve Knibbs Gerwyn Barry Proton Satria M 9:10 8 6 3:56 0:39

12 Arwel Evans Moi Williams Ford Escort M 9:17 9 7 4:03 0:07

22 Nathan Summers Scott Marshall Ford Escort E 11:46 10 2 6:32 2:29

8 Martin Curzon Richard Williams Ford Escort E 11:47 11 3 6:33 0:01

28 Galen Howells Dan Johnson Ford Escort E 12:19 12 4 7:05 0:32

21 Matthew Davies Justin Davies Ford Escort E 13:09 13 5 7:55 0:50

18 Jason Davies Aled Richards Peugeot 205 M 13:14 14 8 8:00 0:05

54 Rhodri Lewis Trystan Leyshon Citroen Saxo S 13:54 15 1 8:40 0:40

45 Gethin Jones Lews Griffiths Mazda MX5 E 14:23 16 6 9:09 0:29

48 Osian Jones Llyr Davies Nissan Micra S 15:03 17 2 9:49 0:40

20 Michael Roberts Natasha Roberts Ford Escort E 15:05 18 7 9:51 0:02

44 Gwion Huw Jones Iolo Dafydd Hughes Nissan Micra E 15:07 19 8 9:53 0:02

25 Richard Milo James Joanna Bond-James MG ZR E 15:12 20 9 9:58 0:05

16 Owain Evans Arfon Griffiths Ford Escort E 15:17 21 10 10:03 0:05

57 Rhys Jenkins Jamie Clifford-Jones Citroen Xsara VTS S 16:15 22 3 11:01 0:58

Diff to 

First

Diff to 

Previous

Results by rallyroots.com



AUTUMN ROAD RALLY

Sponsored by John Morgan Autoparts + Cath Williams Catering
Carmarthen MC - 23rd/24th September 2023

POSITIONS AT PETROL

No. Driver Navigator Car Class Fails Time Pos Cls Pos Diff to 

First

Diff to 

Previous

64 Joseph Thomas Dilwyn John Ford Escort RS2000 S 16:24 23 4 11:10 0:09

24 Rhodri Evans Ian Taylor Peugeot 206 E 17:00 24 11 11:46 0:36

50 Steffan Evans Gethin Evans Subaru Impreza S 17:45 25 5 12:31 0:45

38 Huw Morris Zak Linham Ford Focus E 17:46 26 12 12:32 0:01

66 Huw Richards James Phillips Subaru Impreza S 17:49 27 6 12:35 0:03

37 Chris Jones Sean Jones Vauxhall Astra GTE E 18:54 28 13 13:40 1:05

46 Rhydian Bentley Byron Jones MG ZR E 21:46 29 14 16:32 2:52

74 Carwyn Jones Steffan Thomas Proton Compact N 21:51 30 1 16:37 0:05

80 Barry Quibell David Lee Ford Escort N 21:57 31 2 16:43 0:06

90 Megan Williams Henri Cynwyl Nissan Micra N 22:25 32 3 17:11 0:28

58 Gareth Owen Craig Mills Proton Personna S 23:06 33 7 17:52 0:41

62 Emyr Morgan Tjay Lewis Ford Sierra S 25:28 34 8 20:14 2:22

42 Aled Jenkins Griffin Tweedale Ford Escort E 27:38 35 15 22:24 2:10

69 Robert Mangano Steve Weston Renault Clio S 28:53 36 9 23:39 1:15

39 Malcolm Jones Ryan 'Sheep' Jones Nissan Almera E 31:43 37 16 26:29 2:50

84 Kieran Jones Iwan Twigg MG ZR N 33:55 38 4 28:41 2:12

67 Sam Ducroq Rhys Jones Vauxhall Nova S 33:55 39 10 28:41 0:00

75 Ben Saunders Mark Stainton Peugeot 205 GTi N 36:20 40 5 31:06 2:25

68 Darren Jones Nicky Yates Ford Escort S 40:45 41 11 35:31 4:25

76 Arthur Jones Llion Steffan Williams Ford Fiesta ST N 1 26:54 42 6

89 Bethan Eynon-Stobbs Gwern Sion Thomas Nissan Micra N 1 32:17 43 7

73 Euros Williams Sion Davies Nissan Micra N 1 42:31 44 8

Results by rallyroots.com



AUTUMN ROAD RALLY

Sponsored by John Morgan Autoparts + Cath Williams Catering
Carmarthen MC - 23rd/24th September 2023

POSITIONS AT PETROL

No. Driver Navigator Car Class Fails Time Pos Cls Pos Diff to 

First

Diff to 

Previous

91 Craig Owen Ari Owen Ford Fiesta N 5 52:49 45 9

51 Gwilym Davies Callum James Peugeot 206 S 16 10:48 46 12

82 Benjamin Jones Charlie Rees Peugeot 205 N 18 26:27 47 10

Results by rallyroots.com



AUTUMN ROAD RALLY

Sponsored by John Morgan Autoparts + Cath Williams Catering
Camarthen MC - 23rd/24th September 2023

FAIL PENALTIES

Car No. Control Fault Car No. Control Fault Car No. Control Fault Car No. Control Fault Car No. Control Fault

24 TC32 m 51 PC42 m 73 TC31 m 88 PC37 m

24 PC54 m 51 TC24 m 76 RC4 m 88 PC38 m

24 RC19 m 51 PC43 m 82 TC3 e1 88 TC23 m

24 PC55 m 51 PC44 m 82 TC9 a 88 PC39 m

24 PC56 m 51 PC45 m 82 RC13 m 88 PC40 m

24 PC57 m 51 TC25 m 82 TC22 m 88 PC41 m

24 TC33 m 73 RC11 m 82 PC35 m 88 PC42 m

24 RC20 m 73 TC26 m 82 PC36 m 88 TC24 m

24 RC21 m 73 RC14 m 82 PC37 m 88 PC43 m

24 TC34 m 73 RC15 m 82 PC38 m 88 PC44 m

24 PC58 m 73 RC16 m 82 TC23 m 88 PC45 m

24 PC59 m 73 TC27 m 82 PC39 m 88 TC25 m

24 PC60 m 73 PC46 m 82 PC40 m 89 TC3 e1

24 PC61 m 73 PC47 m 82 PC41 m 91 TC10 e4

24 TC35 m 73 PC48 m 82 PC42 m 91 TC23 m

51 RC13 m 73 TC28 m 82 TC24 m

51 TC22 m 73 RC17 m 82 PC43 m

51 PC35 m 73 RC18 m 82 PC44 m

51 PC36 m 73 TC29 m 82 PC45 m

51 PC37 m 73 PC49 m 82 TC25 m

51 PC38 m 73 PC50 m 88 TC3 e1

51 TC23 m 73 PC51 m 88 RC13 m

51 PC39 m 73 TC30 m 88 TC22 m

51 PC40 m 73 PC52 m 88 PC35 m

51 PC41 m 73 PC53 m 88 PC36 m

Faults: m = not visited, s = no signature, a = wrong approach, d = wrong depature, e = early arrival (minutes); i = incorrect box; t = twice Results by rallyroots.com



 AUTUMN ROAD RALLY
Sponsored by John Morgan Autoparts

+ Cath Williams Catering

Carmarthen MC - 23rd/24th September 2023

NON-FINISHERS

No. Driver Navigator Car Note

1 Huw Jones Shaun Richards Peugeot 206 XSi Drive Shaft

7 Iwan Jones Andrew Lowe Ford Escort

10 Mike Roberts Andrew Edwards Ford Escort Gearbox

11 Jamie Jones Dylan Jenkins Ford Escort Broken Shaft

14 Ethan Davies Nick Bloxham Ford Puma Gearbox

17 Breeze Jones Jamie Mills Ford Sierra Clutch

23 Wayne Jones Owen Rowcliffe Renault Clio Drowned out in ford

26 Dylan Parry Mark Rodway Proton Satria Beached on bank

27 Jonathan Davies Dean Wiltshire Proton Satria Electrical

29 Steffan Davies Chris Hill Peugeot 206 Shaft

31 Polly Chris Ashley MG ZR In Ditch

32 Christopher Williams Mark Kehrein Citroen C2 Weather!

33 Tim Hodgson Dylan Sion Richards Ford Escort RS2000

34 Gary Tanglwst Evans Dylan Evans Ford Escort Driver & Navigator Unwell

35 Gareth Hughes Daniel Evans Ford Escort

36 Huw Howells Hefin Jenkins Ford Escort

40 Sam Woodcock Liam Evans Subaru Impreza

41 Alyn Welsby Daniel Parsons Ford Escort Hit bank

43 Thomas Welsby Rhys Jones Subaru Impreza

47 Nigel Davies Russell Williams VW Golf

49 Joshua Weston Gethin Jones Peugeot 106 GTi

52 Dion James Richard James Peugeot 205 GTi Severe Misfire

53 Thomas Jones Andrew Davies Peugeot 206 Cup Snapped Bottom Arm

55 Euros Evans Martin Richards Ford Escort

56 Bleddyn Thomas Sam Weller Ford Escort Throttle Cable

59 Amy Owens Sion Penfold Ford Fiesta ST

60 Robert Brown Lewis Jenkins Peugeot 309 GTi

61 Hedd Wilshaw Dafydd Owens Ford Fiesta

65 Martin Richards Corey Welsby Vauxhall Nova In Hedge

71 David Comley Craig James Vauxhall Astra

77 Hywel Bailey Daryl Bailey Vauxhall Astra In Ditch

78 Owain Price Sion Jones Ford Sierra Car Issues

79 Sion Busson Ryan Dabner Ford Fiesta

81 Lee Williams Euros Jones Citroen C2 Loeb

83 Iestyn Gwilliam Elis Rees-Lewis Ford Puma

85 Daniel Isaac Kris Price Peugeot Electrical Problems

86 Owen Griffiths Rhodri Vaughan Peugeot 206 GTi

87 Emyr James Jac Davies Vauxhall Corsa

88 Martin James Iolo Clement Vauxhall Astra
Results at rallyroots.com



  AUTUMN ROAD RALLY
Sponsored by John Morgan Autoparts + Cath Williams Catering

Carmarthen MC - 23rd/24th September 2023

OVERALL RESULTS

No. Driver Navigator Car Class Pos Cls Pos

Fails Time

5 George Williams Cadog Davies Ford Escort M 7:28 1

9 Rob Stephens Kieran Price Ford Escort M 7:33 2 1 0:05 0:05

2 Ieaun Evans Dafydd-Sion Lloyd Ford Escort M 8:20 3 2 0:52 0:47

4 John Davies Eurig Davies Peugeot 206 M 8:47 4 3 1:19 0:27

3 Arwel Hughes-Jones Dylan John Williams Ford Escort M 10:40 5 4 3:12 1:53

13 Tomos Evans Emyr Jones Ford Escort E 11:50 6 1 4:22 1:10

15 Steve Knibbs Gerwyn Barry Proton Satria M 12:17 7 5 4:49 0:27

22 Nathan Summers Scott Marshall Ford Escort E 16:44 8 2 9:16 4:27

28 Galen Howells Dan Johnson Ford Escort E 17:25 9 3 9:57 0:41

12 Arwel Evans Moi Williams Ford Escort M 17:53 10 6 10:25 0:28

21 Matthew Davies Justin Davies Ford Escort E 18:15 11 4 10:47 0:22

18 Jason Davies Aled Richards Peugeot 205 M 20:03 12 7 12:35 1:48

25 Richard Milo James Joanna Bond-James MG ZR E 20:03 13 5 12:35 0:00

54 Rhodri Lewis Trystan Leyshon Citroen Saxo S 20:28 14 1 13:00 0:25

20 Michael Roberts Natasha Roberts Ford Escort E 20:38 15 6 13:10 0:10

48 Osian Jones Llyr Davies Nissan Micra S 21:21 16 2 13:53 0:43

44 Gwion Huw Jones Iolo Dafydd Hughes Nissan Micra E 22:27 17 7 14:59 1:06

37 Chris Jones Sean Jones Vauxhall Astra GTE E 23:53 18 8 16:25 1:26

64 Joseph Thomas Dilwyn John Ford Escort RS2000 S 25:07 19 3 17:39 1:14

50 Steffan Evans Gethin Evans Subaru Impreza S 27:23 20 4 19:55 2:16

66 Huw Richards James Phillips Subaru Impreza S 29:26 21 5 21:58 2:03

62 Emyr Morgan Tjay Lewis Ford Sierra S 31:50 22 6 24:22 2:24

46 Rhydian Bentley Byron Jones MG ZR E 33:24 23 9 25:56 1:34

Total Penalty Diff to 

First

Diff to 

Previous

Results by rallyroots.com



  AUTUMN ROAD RALLY
Sponsored by John Morgan Autoparts + Cath Williams Catering

Carmarthen MC - 23rd/24th September 2023

OVERALL RESULTS

No. Driver Navigator Car Class Pos Cls Pos

Fails Time

Total Penalty Diff to 

First

Diff to 

Previous

58 Gareth Owen Craig Mills Proton Personna S 34:58 24 7 27:30 1:34

80 Barry Quibell David Lee Ford Escort N 35:06 25 1 27:38 0:08

8 Martin Curzon Richard Williams Ford Escort E 35:13 26 10 27:45 0:07

74 Carwyn Jones Steffan Thomas Proton Compact N 35:45 27 2 28:17 0:32

57 Rhys Jenkins Jamie Clifford-Jones Citroen Xsara VTS S 39:08 28 8 31:40 3:23

45 Gethin Jones Lews Griffiths Mazda MX5 E 40:59 29 11 33:31 1:51

39 Malcolm Jones Ryan 'Sheep' Jones Nissan Almera E 41:39 30 12 34:11 0:40

6 Richard Jerman Ian Beamond Ford Escort M 44:54 31 8 37:26 3:15

67 Sam Ducroq Rhys Jones Vauxhall Nova S 46:54 32 9 39:26 2:00

84 Kieran Jones Iwan Twigg MG ZR N 49:52 33 3 42:24 2:58

75 Ben Saunders Mark Stainton Peugeot 205 GTi N 50:49 34 4 43:21 0:57

69 Robert Mangano Steve Weston Renault Clio S 56:11 35 10 48:43 5:22

76 Arthur Jones Llion Steffan Williams Ford Fiesta ST N 1 48:31 36 5

24 Rhodri Evans Ian Taylor Peugeot 206 E 15 19:23 37 13

73 Euros Williams Sion Davies Nissan Micra N 20 47:07 38 6

Results by rallyroots.com



AUTUMN ROAD RALLY
Sponsored John Morgan Autoparts + Cath Williams Catering

Carmarthen MC - 23rd/24th September 2023

LIST OF STARTERS

No. Driver Navigator Car Class

1 Huw Jones Shaun Richards Peugeot 206 XSi M

2 Ieaun Evans Dafydd-Sion Lloyd Ford Escort M

3 Arwel Hughes-Jones Dylan John Williams Ford Escort M

4 John Davies Eurig Davies Peugeot 206 M

5 George Williams Cadog Davies Ford Escort M

6 Richard Jerman Ian Beamond Ford Escort M

7 Iwan Jones Andrew Lowe Ford Escort M

8 Martin Curzon Richard Williams Ford Escort E

9 Rob Stephens Kieran Price Ford Escort M

10 Mike Roberts Andrew Edwards Ford Escort M

11 Jamie Jones Dylan Jenkins Ford Escort M

12 Arwel Evans Moi Williams Ford Escort M

13 Tomos Evans Emyr Jones Ford Escort E

14 Ethan Davies Nick Bloxham Ford Puma M

15 Steve Knibbs Gerwyn Barry Proton Satria M

16 Owain Evans Arfon Griffiths Ford Escort E

17 Breeze Jones Jamie Mills Ford Sierra E

18 Jason Davies Aled Richards Peugeot 205 M

20 Michael Roberts Natasha Roberts Ford Escort E

21 Matthew Davies Justin Davies Ford Escort E

22 Nathan Summers Scott Marshall Ford Escort E

23 Wayne Jones Owen Rowcliffe Renault Clio E

24 Rhodri Evans Ian Taylor Peugeot 206 E

25 Richard Milo James Joanna Bond-James MG ZR E

26 Dylan Parry Mark Rodway Proton Satria E

27 Jonathan Davies Dean Wiltshire Proton Satria E

28 Galen Howells Dan Johnson Ford Escort E

29 Steffan Davies Chris Hill Peugeot 206 E

31 Polly Chris Ashley MG ZR E

32 Christopher Williams Mark Kehrein Citroen C2 E

33 Tim Hodgson Dylan Sion Richards Ford Escort RS2000 E

Results by rallyroots.com



AUTUMN ROAD RALLY
Sponsored John Morgan Autoparts + Cath Williams Catering

Carmarthen MC - 23rd/24th September 2023

LIST OF STARTERS

No. Driver Navigator Car Class

34 Gary Tanglwst Evans Dylan Evans Ford Escort E

35 Gareth Hughes Daniel Evans Ford Escort E

36 Huw Howells Hefin Jenkins Ford Escort E

37 Chris Jones Sean Jones Vauxhall Astra GTE E

38 Huw Morris Zak Linham Ford Focus E

39 Malcolm Jones Ryan 'Sheep' Jones Nissan Almera E

40 Sam Woodcock Liam Evans Subaru Impreza E

41 Alyn Welsby Daniel Parsons Ford Escort E

42 Aled Jenkins Griffin Tweedale Ford Escort E

43 Thomas Welsby Rhys Jones Subaru Impreza E

44 Gwion Huw Jones Iolo Dafydd Hughes Nissan Micra E

45 Gethin Jones Lews Griffiths Mazda MX5 E

46 Rhydian Bentley Byron Jones MG ZR E

47 Nigel Davies Russell Williams VW Golf S

48 Osian Jones Llyr Davies Nissan Micra S

49 Joshua Weston Gethin Jones Peugeot 106 GTi S

50 Steffan Evans Gethin Evans Subaru Impreza S

51 Gwilym Davies Callum James Peugeot 206 S

52 Dion James Richard James Peugeot 205 GTi S

53 Thomas Jones Andrew Davies Peugeot 206 Cup S

54 Rhodri Lewis Trystan Leyshon Citroen Saxo S

55 Euros Evans Martin Richards Ford Escort S

56 Bleddyn Thomas Sam Weller Ford Escort S

57 Rhys Jenkins Jamie Clifford-Jones Citroen Xsara VTS S

58 Gareth Owen Craig Mills Proton Personna S

59 Amy Owens Sion Penfold Ford Fiesta ST S

60 Robert Brown Lewis Jenkins Peugeot 309 GTi S

61 Hedd Wilshaw Dafydd Owens Ford Fiesta S

62 Emyr Morgan Tjay Lewis Ford Sierra S

64 Joseph Thomas Dilwyn John Ford Escort RS2000 S

65 Martin Richards Corey Welsby Vauxhall Nova S

Results by rallyroots.com



AUTUMN ROAD RALLY
Sponsored John Morgan Autoparts + Cath Williams Catering

Carmarthen MC - 23rd/24th September 2023

LIST OF STARTERS

No. Driver Navigator Car Class

66 Huw Richards James Phillips Subaru Impreza S

67 Sam Ducroq Rhys Jones Vauxhall Nova S

68 Darren Jones Nicky Yates Ford Escort S

69 Robert Mangano Steve Weston Renault Clio S

71 David Comley Craig James Vauxhall Astra S

73 Euros Williams Sion Davies Nissan Micra N

74 Carwyn Jones Steffan Thomas Proton Compact N

75 Ben Saunders Mark Stainton Peugeot 205 GTi N

76 Arthur Jones Llion Steffan Williams Ford Fiesta ST N

77 Hywel Bailey Daryl Bailey Vauxhall Astra N

78 Owain Price Sion Jones Ford Sierra N

79 Sion Busson Ryan Dabner Ford Fiesta N

80 Barry Quibell David Lee Ford Escort N

81 Lee Williams Euros Jones Citroen C2 Loeb N

82 Benjamin Jones Charlie Rees Peugeot 205 N

83 Iestyn Gwilliam Elis Rees-Lewis Ford Puma N

84 Kieran Jones Iwan Twigg MG ZR N

85 Daniel Isaac Kris Price Peugeot N

86 Owen Griffiths Rhodri Vaughan Peugeot 206 GTi N

87 Emyr James Jac Davies Vauxhall Corsa N

88 Martin James Iolo Clement Vauxhall Astra N

89 Bethan Eynon-Stobbs Gwern Sion Thomas Nissan Micra N

90 Megan Williams Henri Cynwyl Nissan Micra N

91 Craig Owen Ari Owen Ford Fiesta N

No. of Starters: 86

Results by rallyroots.com



AUTUMN ROAD RALLY

Sponsored by John Morgan Autoparts + Cath Williams Catering
Camarthen MC - 23rd/24th September 2023

TIME PENALTIES

No.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

20

21

22

23

TC 2 TC 4 TC 5 TC 7 TC 8 TC 9 TC 11 TC 19 TC 20 TC 21 TC 22 TC 23 TC 24 TC 25

1:17 0:59 1:00 0:50 1:00 1:38

1:34 1:26 0:27 1:00 1:25 1:00 1:33

1:44 1:04 0:13 0:12 1:03 1:31

1:31 0:59 0:01 1:07 1:36

1:28 1:01 0:02 1:11 1:00 1:54

1:50 1:14 0:07 1:00 1:13 6:00 0:23

1:39 1:04 0:46 1:00 0:56

2:30 1:28 1:00

2:00 1:43 0:37 2:00 1:11 1:46

2:16 1:34 0:19 1:00 1:10 1:00 1:12

1:47 1:24 1:00 0:16 2:06 1:00 1:37

1:55 2:26 0:48 1:00 0:18 1:35 2:00 5:15

2:33 2:01 0:13 1:00 0:39 1:00 1:30 2:00 2:18

2:13 1:45 0:22 1:00 0:25 5:00 1:16 1:00 2:04

1:57 1:27 0:14 3:00 0:28 1:27 3:00 1:36

2:09 1:50 0:16 1:00 1:00 1:45 3:00 0:46

Results by rallyroots.com



AUTUMN ROAD RALLY

Sponsored by John Morgan Autoparts + Cath Williams Catering
Camarthen MC - 23rd/24th September 2023

TIME PENALTIES

No.

124

25

26

27

28

29

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

